
RESOLUTION NO. 55 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 426 FOR 2014 REGARDING MATERNITY 

SHELTER SERVICES 

 

 Introduced:  2/9/15 

 By Social Services Committee: 

 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 426 for 2014, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Community Maternity Services regarding the provision of 

temporary transitional shelter to public assistance eligible homeless pregnant or 

parenting young women sixteen to twenty-two years of age for the term 

commencing January 1, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015, in an amount not to 

exceed $200,000, and  

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has 

requested an amendment to the agreement with Community Maternity Services to 

indicate an additional amount of $100,000 due to a significant increase in cases 

regarding homeless pregnant and parenting young women in the County, now, 

therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 426 for 

2014 is amended to indicate an amount not to exceed $300,000 rather than 

$200,000, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  2/10/15 

 


